

## 4-14-2022 Approved and voted on at the CDA Board Meeting on April 14. 2022

## **Oregon Department of Transportation IGA**

BE IT RESOLVED that the Columbia Development Authority shall enter into an agreement an Intergovernmental Agreement with the Oregon Department of Transportation to design and construct roadways within the 9,511.37 acres of real property to be acquired by the Columbia Development Authority from the United State Army, which project shall be funded under the Intergovernmental Agreement with utilize \$7 million in state funding;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Greg Smith in his capacity as executive director of the Columbia Development Authority is directed by the Board to complete the negotiation of the terms of the Intergovernmental Agreement with the Oregon Department of Transportation and to execute the final agreement on behalf of the Columbia Development Authority.